TIDA-011004
Variant: 001 V1
Generated: 4/29/2026 10:29 PM
TID #: N/A TIDA-011004 REV V1 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 3.3V Bode, 3.3V
Comp, 5V Bode
3 5012 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Multipurpose, White, TH White Multipurpose
Testpoint
2 3.3V_EN, 5V_EN,
12V_EN, Full
Bridge Bode,
MSP430
Tool/Target,
UART/D, UART/R
7 PTT-103-01-L-S Samtec Header, 2mm, 3x1, Gold, TH Header, 2mm, 3x1, TH
3 3.3V_Out, 5V,
12V, 12Vp_EXT,
12Vs_EXT,
LDOCAP,
VIN_28V
7 5010 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH Red Multipurpose
Testpoint
4 C1, C2, C6, C9,
C11, C12
6 1uF GRM32ER72A105KA01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
5 C3, C88 2 0.1uF CL10B104KO8WPNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
6 C4, C37, C42,
C43, C44, C49,
C89, C97, C100,
C201, C202,
C204, C206,
C207, C209,
C211, C212
17 1uF C0603C105K3RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
7 C5 1 2200pF C0603X222K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
8 C14, C16 2 10pF C0402C100K4GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 16 V,+/- 10%, C0G, 0402 0402
9 C15, C25, C66,
C67
4 330uF T530X337M010ATE006 Kemet CAP, Tantalum Polymer, 330 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, 0.006 ohm, 7343-43 SMD 7343-43
10 C17, C18, C58,
C59
4 100µF T521D107M025ATE040 KEMET Cap Tant Polymer 100uF 25VDC D CASE 20% (7.3 X 4.3 X 2.8mm) SMD
7343-31 0.04 Ohm 105C T/R
2917
11 C19, C20, C107,
C108
4 10uF GCM32EL8EH106KA07L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X8L, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1210 1210
12 C21, C62 2 22uF GRM21BR61E226ME44L MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 uF, 25 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0805 0805
13 C22, C45, C46,
C50, C51, C63
6 10uF GRM21BZ71E106KE15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
14 C23, C29, C34,
C64, C70, C75
6 1uF CL21B105KBFNFNE Samsung CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
15 C24, C65 2 0.1uF C0805C104K5RACAUTO Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
16 C26, C28, C30,
C31, C60, C98,
C106, C126
8 0.1uF GCM188R71E104KA57D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
17 C27, C68 2 22uF CL32B226KOJVPNE Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1210 1210
18 C32, C73 2 0.47uF C1608X7R1H474K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 0.47 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
19 C33, C74 2 22nF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Electronics 0.022 µF ±10% 50V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
20 C35, C76 2 47pF 06035A470JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
21 C36, C77 2 0.01uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
22 C38, C39, C40,
C41
4 4.7uF GRM21BR61H475KE51L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
23 C47 1 470pF GRM1885C2A471JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
24 C48 1 22pF GRM1885C1H220JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
25 C52 1 0.01uF GRM188R71E103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
26 C53, C57 2 1000pF GRM188R71E102KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
27 C54, C109 2 0.47uF GCM188R71C474KA55D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
28 C55 1 0.15uF GRM188R71E154KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.15 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
29 C56 1 820pF GRM188R71H821KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 820 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
30 C61 1 100pF 0603ZC101KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
31 C90, C91, C92,
C93, C94, C95
6 100pF CL10B101KB8NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
32 C96 1 10uF GRM188R61E106KA73D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
33 C99 1 47µF T510X476M035ATE055 Kemet 47 µF Molded Tantalum Capacitors 35 V 2917 (7343 Metric) 55mOhm 2917
34 C101, C115, C116 3 1uF GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
35 C102, C103 2 22uF T494X226K050AT Kemet CAP, TA, 22 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, 0.5 ohm, SMD 7343-43
36 C104, C205,
C210, C213, C214
5 2.2uF GRM188Z71C225KE43 MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
37 C105 1 5600pF GRM188R71E562KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 5600 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
38 C110 1 10pF GCM1885C2A100JA16D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 100 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
39 C111 1 6800pF GRM188R71E682KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 6800 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
40 C112 1 120pF GRM1885C1H121JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 120 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
41 C113, C114,
C305, C306
4 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
42 C117, C118 2 1200pF GRM2165C2A122JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1200 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805
43 C119, C120 2 10uF GRM31CR71E106MA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V,+/- 20%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
44 C121, C123,
C124, C125
4 100uF TPSV107K025R0100 AVX CAP, TA, 100 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, 0.1 ohm, SMD 7361-38
45 C122 1 0.1uF GRM319R72A104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
46 C127 1 1000pF 06031C102JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
47 C128 1 4.7nF C0603C472J5RAC7867 KEMET 4700 pF ±5% 50V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
48 C129 1 0.47uF UMK107B7474KA-TR Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 0.47 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
49 C203, C208 2 0.1uF C0603C104K5RACAUTO Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
50 C301, C302,
C303, C304
4 4.7uF GRM21BR71E475KA73L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
51 D1, D2 2 SS10P4-M3/86A Vishay Diode 40 V 10A Surface Mount TO-277A (SMPC) SMPC
52 D3, D4, D9, D10,
D106, D107,
D109, D110
8 100V MBRS1100T3G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 1 A, SMB SMB
53 D5, D8 2 60V 1N6263W-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 0.015 A, SOD-123 SOD-123
54 D6, D7 2 60V SS16T3G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 1 A, SMA SMA
55 D101, D102,
D103, D104
4 BAT46GWJ Nexperia Diode Schottky 100V 250mA (DC) Surface Mount SOD-123 SOD-123
56 D105, D108,
D111, D112
4 40V PMEG4030ER,115 Nexperia Diode, Schottky, 40 V, 3 A, AEC-Q101, SOD-123W SOD-123W
57 D113, D114 2 100V 1N4148W-TP Micro Commercial ComponentsDiode, Switching, 100 V, 0.15 A, SOD-123 SOD-123
58 D201, D203 2 SS1H20LW Taiwan Semiconductor Diode Schottky 200 V 1A Surface Mount SOD-123W SOD-123W
59 D202, D204 2 13V MMSZ5243B-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Zener, 13 V, 500 mW, SOD-123 SOD-123
60 J1 1 6450839-7 TE Connectivity Conn Power HDR 8Power/32Signal POS 2.54mm/5.08mm Solder RA Thru-
Hole 88 Terminal 1 Port
CONN_PWR_HDR_8-
32
61 J2, J4 2 1-2000713-2 TE Connectivity Connector Guide Module For MULTIGIG RT 2-R Series HDR1
62 L1 1 4.7uH XGL1060-472MEC Coilcraft 4.7 µH Shielded Molded Inductor 18.2 A 8.5mOhm Max Nonstandard SMT_IND_10MM0_11
MM3
63 L2 1 1.8uH XGL1060-182MEC Coilcraft Shielded Power Inductors 1.8uH 28.2A 3.2mOhms AEC-Q200 Grade 1 SMT2_10MM0_11MM
3
64 L3 1 10uH XGL1010-103MED Coilcraft 10 µH Shielded Molded Inductor 18.2 A 9.7mOhm Max Nonstandard SMT_IND_10MM0_11
MM3
65 L101 1 1.3uH 7443556130 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, WE-Superflux200, 1.3 uH, 34.5 A, 0.0009
ohm, SMD
18.3x8.9x18.2mm
66 L102, L103 2 22uH LPD4012-223MRB Coilcraft Coupled inductor, 22 uH, 0.7 A, 1.63 ohm, TH 3.9x1.1x3.9 mm
67 L301 1 117nH 1212VS-111MED Coilcraft Air Core Inductor, High Current, 117 nH, 44 A, 1212VS Series, ± 20%,
0.00143 ohm, 399 MHz
SMT_IND_11MM5_12
MM0
68 LDO_BODE 1 5002 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Miniature, White, TH White Miniature
Testpoint
69 MP1, MP2, MP3,
MP4
4 2563 Multicomp Bumper / Feet, Stick On, Pack, Adhesive, 6.4 mm, 12.7 mm, Round,
Transparent
RUBBER_BUMPER
70 MSP430 JTAG 1 SBH11-PBPC-D07-ST-BK Sullins Connector Solutions Header (shrouded), 100 mil, 7x2, Gold, TH 7x2 Shrouded Header
71 PGND_1, SGND,
SGND_1,
SGND_3
4 5011 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Multipurpose, Black, TH Black Multipurpose
Testpoint
72 Q1 1 50 V MMUN2214LT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 50 V, 0.1 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-23 SOT-23
73 Q2 1 EPC7003AC EPC Space N-Channel 100 V 10A (Tc) Surface Mount 4-SMD FSMD-A
74 Q3 1 50V 2N2222AUB Microchip Bipolar (BJT) Transistor NPN 50 V 800 mA 500 mW Surface Mount 3-SMD SMT3
75 Q101, Q102,
Q103, Q104,
Q105, Q106
6 EPC7018GC EPC Space MOSFET N-Channel 100 V 80A (Tc) Surface Mount 5-SMD FSMD-G
76 Q107, Q108 2 50V BSS138 Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 50 V, 0.22 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
77 Q109, Q110 2 60 V MMBT2907A Fairchild Semiconductor Transistor, PNP, 60 V, 0.8 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
78 R1, R2, R32 3 4m KRL2012E-M-R004-F-T5 Susumu 4 mOhms ±1% 1W Chip Resistor Wide 0805 (2012 Metric), 0508
Automotive AEC-Q200, Current Sense Metal Foil
2012
79 R3 1 15m KRL2012E-M-R015-F-T5 Susumu 15 mOhms ±1% 1W Chip Resistor Wide 0805 (2012 Metric), 0508
Automotive AEC-Q200, Current Sense Metal Foil
0508
80 R4, R5, R8, R9,
R12, R14
6 12.0k RC0603FR-0712KL Yageo RES, 12.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
81 R6, R10 2 715k CRCW0603715KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 715 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
82 R7, R11 2 750k CRCW0603750KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 750 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
83 R13, R15 2 806k CRCW0603806KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 806 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
84 R16, R17 2 1.00k RC0603FR-071KL Yageo RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
85 R18, R19, R20,
R21
4 5.10k RC0603FR-075K1L Yageo RES, 5.10 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
86 R22 1 10.0k RC0603FR-0710KL Yageo RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
87 R23 1 49.9k ERJ-3EKF4992V Panasonic RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
88 R24 1 47.0k RC0603FR-0747KL Yageo RES, 47.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
89 R25, R26, R30,
R50, R56, R80,
R122, R123,
R206, R212,
R213, R219,
R225, R226,
R228, R235, R236
17 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
90 R27 1 40.2k RC0603FR-0740K2L Yageo RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
91 R28, R57 2 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
92 R29 1 332k CRCW0603332KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 332 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
93 R31, R37, R67 3 50 FC0603E50R0BTBST1 Vishay Thin Film RES, 50, 0.1%, 0.125 W, 0603 0603
94 R33, R36 2 54.2k RT0603DRE0754K2L Yageo America RES, 54.2 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
95 R34, R35, R38,
R39, R41, R68,
R69, R79
8 10.0k RT0603BRD0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
96 R40 1 2.21k RC0603FR-072K21L Yageo RES, 2.21 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
97 R42, R72 2 90.9k RT0603BRD0790K9L Yageo America RES, 90.9 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
98 R43 1 271k RT0603BRD07271KL Yageo America RES, 271 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
99 R44 1 42.2k RT0603BRD0742K2L Yageo America RES, 42.2 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
100 R45 1 511k RT0603BRD07511KL Yageo America RES, 511 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
101 R46, R65, R76,
R104, R230
5 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
102 R47, R102 2 75.0k CRCW060375K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 75.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
103 R48 1 24.9k CRCW060324K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 24.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
104 R49, R203, R205,
R215, R218
5 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
105 R51, R55 2 3.01 CRCW06033R01FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.01, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
106 R52 1 2.87k CRCW06032K87FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.87 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
107 R53 1 3.24k CRCW06033K24FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.24 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
108 R54 1 1.0k CRCW12061K00JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
109 R58 1 CSR0805FKR250 Stackpole Electronics Inc 250 mOhms ±1% 0.25W, 1/4W Chip Resistor 0805 (2012 Metric) Current
Sense Thick Film
0805
110 R59 1 1.0k RC1210JR-071KL Yageo RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.5 W, 1210 1210
111 R60 1 2.2k CRCW12062K20JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
112 R61 1 7.87k CRCW06037K87FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 7.87 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
113 R62 1 118k CRCW0603118KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 118 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
114 R63 1 499k CRCW0603499KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 499 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
115 R64 1 205k CRCW0603205KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 205 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
116 R66, R126 2 6.19k CRCW06036K19FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 6.19 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
117 R70 1 1.37k RC0603FR-071K37L Yageo RES, 1.37 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
118 R71 1 4.53k ERJ-3EKF4531V Panasonic RES, 4.53 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
119 R73 1 20.0k RG1608P-203-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 20.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
120 R74 1 65.7k RT0603BRD0765K7L Yageo America RES, 65.7 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
121 R75 1 430k CRCW0603430KJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 430 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
122 R77, R78, R81,
R82, R107, R109,
R201, R202,
R214, R216,
R227, R229,
R237, R238
14 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
123 R83, R84 2 120 RC0603FR-07120RL Yageo RES, 120, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
124 R101 1 147k CRCW0603147KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 147 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
125 R103 1 1.69 CRCW12061R69FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.69, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
126 R105 1 205k RC0603FR-07205KL Yageo RES, 205 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
127 R106 1 1.0Meg CRCW06031M00JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0 M, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
128 R110 1 34.8k CRCW060334K8FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 34.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
129 R111 1 1.50k CRCW06031K50FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.50 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
130 R112 1 30.1k CRCW060330K1FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 30.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
131 R113, R114,
R204, R217
4 100 CRCW0603100RJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
132 R115, R116 2 0 RC0805JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
133 R117, R118,
R119, R120
4 33 CRCW251233R0JNEG Vishay-Dale RES, 33, 5%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2512 2512
134 R121, R301 2 10k CRM2512-FX-1002ELF Bourns 10 kOhms ±1% 2W Chip Resistor 2512 (6432 Metric) Current Sense Thick
Film
2512
135 R124 1 10 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
136 R125 1 115k CRCW0603115KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 115 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
137 R207, R220 2 2 MCT06030C2008FP500 Vishay/Beyschlag RES, 2.00, 1%, 0.125 W, 0603 0603
138 R208, R209,
R210, R211,
R221, R222,
R223, R224,
R231, R232,
R233, R234
12 2.49 CRCW06032R49FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.49, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
139 T1 1 CP-D1551-BZ Coilcraft Transformer SMT_XFRMR_17MM
75_14MM0
140 T2 1 CM3440Z171R-10 Laird-Signal Integrity Products Coupled inductor, 0.001 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, SMD 10.03x8.51mm
141 T102 1 63554-R01 Payton Planar Current Transformer 1:50 SMT_XFRMR_24MM
0_20MM0
142 T103 1 CP-D1549-BZ Coilcraft Transformer Vin-22-36V/500KHz/Full-Bridge, Vo=12V/26A
Isolation=1500V, T/R=3:2
SMT_XFRMR_29MM
46_26MM67
143 U1 1 MSP430FR5969IRGZR Texas Instruments MSP430FR5969 16 MHz Ultra-Low-Power Microcontroller featuring 64 KB
FRAM, 2 KB SRAM, 40 IO, RGZ0048B (VQFN-48)
RGZ0048B
144 U2 1 OPA4H199MDYYTSEP Texas Instruments Space-enhanced-product, quad, 40-V 4.5-MHz rail-to-rail input and output
operational amplifier 14-SOT-23-THIN -55 to +125
TSOT23-14
145 U3 1 TMP9R01MDGSTSEP Texas Instruments High-Accuracy, Radiation-Hardness-Assured (RHA) Remote and Local
Temperature Sensor
VSSOP10
146 U4 1 TPS7H4013MDDWTSEP Texas Instruments 4.5V to 14V Input, 3A, Radiation Hardened Synchronous Buck Converter HTSSOP44
147 U5 1 TL1431U/EM Texas Instruments Radiation-hardness-assured (RHA) 0.4% accuracy, 2.4-V to 36-V
adjustable shunt reference 10-CFP 25 to 25
CFP10
148 U6 1 TPS7H5020MPWPTSEP Texas Instruments Radiation-Hardness-Assured 1-MHz Current Mode PWM Controller with
Integrated Gate Driver
HTSSOP24
149 U7 1 TPS7H4011MDDWTSEP Texas Instruments 4.5-V to 14-V Input 12-A Radiation Hardened Synchronous Buck Converter HTSSOP44
150 U8 1 TPS7H1121MPWPTSEP Texas Instruments 2.25 V to 14-V Input, 2-A, Radiation Hardened LDO Regulator HTSSOP24
151 U9 1 THVD1452D Texas Instruments 3.3-V to 5-V RS-485 Transceivers With +/-18-kV IEC ESD Protection,
D0014A (SOIC-14)
D0014A
152 U101 1 TPS7H5005MPWSEP Texas Instruments TPS7H5005MPWSEP TSSOP24
153 U201, U202 2 TPS7H6015MDCATSEP Texas Instruments TPS7H6005/EM TSSOP56
154 U203 1 TPS7H6025MDCATSEP Texas Instruments TPS7H6005/EM TSSOP56
155 Y1 1 MS3V-T1R 32.768KHZ 7.0 PF Micro Crystal AG Crystal, 32.768 KHz, 7pF, SMD 1.4x1.4x5.0mm SMD
156 C7, C8, C10, C13 0 1uF GRM32ER72A105KA01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATASHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.
These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with TI products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable
standards, and any other safety, security, regulatory or other requirements.
These resources are subject to change without notice. TI grants you permission to use these resources only for development of an
application that uses the TI products described in the resource. Other reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license
is granted to any other TI intellectual property right or to any third party intellectual property right. TI disclaims responsibility for, and you fully
indemnify TI and its representatives against any claims, damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these resources.
TI’s products are provided subject to TI’s Terms of Sale, TI’s General Quality Guidelines, or other applicable terms available either on
ti.com or provided in conjunction with such TI products. TI’s provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter TI’s applicable
warranties or warranty disclaimers for TI products. Unless TI explicitly designates a product as custom or customer-specified, TI products
are standard, catalog, general purpose devices.
TI objects to and rejects any additional or different terms you may propose.
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Copyright © 2026, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Last updated 10/2025